August 15, 2019

His Excellency, Governor Christopher T. Sununu
and the Honorable Council

State House

Concord, New Hampshire 03301
,  REQUESTED ACTION

Authorize the New Harhpshire Fish and Game Department (NHFGD) to accept and expend twelve thousand
four hundred and eighty dollars ($12,480) in federal funds from the National Oceanic and Atmospheric
Administration for the purpose of maintaining temporary staffing of environmental educational staff from date of
Governor and Council approval through September 30, 2019. 100% Federal Funds.